
are pleased to confirm the heating capacity tables for single split DI/SDI combinations in the 4-way
cassette, compact 4-way cassette, Hi-wall, ceiling suspended, standard ducted and slim ducted. These tables show the
set capacity which can be achieved, enabling a correct sizing of DI/SDI systems for light commercial. The conditions for
the “Rated” and “Maximum” are exactly the same (room/outdoor conditions), the only difference being the “Rated” figures
are for compressor and fans at fixed speeds selected below maximum output to provide better energy efficiency ratings.
The “Maximum” output is obtained by running the compressor and fans at their highest speeds (not fixed) thus enabling
higher capacity figures but lower energy efficiency ratings compared to “Rated” mode.

1. Outdoor units

1. Digital Inverter Heat Pump
2. Super Digital Inverter Heat Pump

2. Indoor units

3. Combinations

DI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

HIGH WALL MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (°C)

RAV-SM307KRTP-E RAV-SM407KRTP-E RAV-SM566KRT-E RAV-SM806KRT-E

RAV-SM304ATP-E RAV-SM404ATP-E RAV-SM564ATP-E RAV-SM804ATP-E

15 5320 4100 6030 4820 7520 6330 10640 9100

10 4850 3660 5390 4310 6830 5750 9650 8260

7 4500 3400 5000 4000 6300 5300 9000 7700

5 3420 2580 4000 3040 4850 4080 6930 5930

2 3260 2460 3820 2890 4740 3990 6780 5800

0 3150 2380 3700 2800 4670 3930 6670 5710

-5 2890 2180 3410 2560 4510 3790 6440 5510

-7 2780 2100 3290 2470 4430 3730 6340 5420

-10 2530 1910 3010 2250 4090 3440 5860 5010

-15 1950 1470 2360 1730 3150 2650 4500 3850

High Wall 4-Way Cassette Compact Cassette Slim Ducted Standard Ducted Ceiling

PRODUCT BULLETIN
Max Heating Capacity Tables for Single DI & SDI
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w Ceiling Suspended **Update including 1HP and 1.5HP**



DI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

4-WAY CASSETTE MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (°C)

RAV-SM564UTP-E RAV-SM804UTP-E RAV-SM1104UTP-E RAV-SM1404UTP-E RAV-SM1604UTP-E

RAV-SM564ATP-E RAV-SM804ATP-E RAV-SM1104ATP-E RAV-SM1404ATP-E RAV-SM1603AT-E

15 7520 6330 10640 9100 15570 13410 19160 15330 21700 19290

10 6830 5750 9650 8260 14150 12190 17410 13930 19710 17520

7 6300 5300 9000 7700 13000 11200 16000 12800 18000 16000

5 4850 4080 6930 5930 10020 8630 12330 9860 16800 14930

2 4740 3990 6780 5800 9800 8440 12050 9640 15050 13380

0 4670 3930 6670 5710 9650 8310 11880 9500 11760 10450

-5 4510 3790 6440 5510 9300 8010 11450 9160 11760 10450

-7 4430 3730 6340 5420 9160 7890 11280 9020 11050 9820

-10 4090 3440 5860 5010 8450 7280 10410 8330 10130 9000

-15 3150 2650 4500 3850 6500 5600 8000 6400 8530 7580

DI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

COMPACT CASSETTE MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (℃)

RAV-SM304MUT-E RAV-SM404MUT-E RAV-SM564MUT-E

RAV-SM304ATP-E RAV-SM404ATP-E RAV-SM564ATP-E

15 5320 4100 6030 4820 7520 6330

10 4850 3660 5390 4310 6830 5750

7 4500 3400 5000 4000 6300 5300

5 3420 2580 4000 3040 4850 4080

2 3260 2460 3820 2890 4740 3990

0 3150 2380 3700 2800 4670 3930

-5 2890 2180 3410 2560 4510 3790

-7 2780 2100 3290 2470 4430 3730

-10 2530 1910 3010 2250 4090 3440

-15 1950 1470 2360 1730 3150 2650

DI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

SLIM DUCTED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (℃)

RAV-SM304SDT-E RAV-SM404SDT-E RAV-SM564SDT-E

RAV-SM304ATP-E RAV-SM404ATP-E RAV-SM564ATP-E

15 5320 4100 6030 4820 7520 6330

10 4850 3660 5390 4310 6830 5750

7 4500 3400 5000 4000 6300 5300

5 3420 2580 4000 3040 4850 4080

2 3260 2460 3820 2890 4740 3990

0 3150 2380 3700 2800 4670 3930

-5 2890 2180 3410 2560 4510 3790

-7 2780 2100 3290 2470 4430 3730

-10 2530 1910 3010 2250 4090 3440

-15 1950 1470 2360 1730 3150 2650



DI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

DUCTED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (°C)

RAV-SM566BTP-E RAV-SM806BTP-E RAV-SM1106BTP-E RAV-SM1406BTP-E RAV-SM1606BTP-E

RAV-SM564ATP-E RAV-SM804ATP-E RAV-SM1104ATP-E RAV-SM1404ATP-E RAV-SM1603AT-E

15 7520 6330 10640 9100 14970 13410 19160 15330 21700 19290

10 6830 5750 9650 8260 13600 12190 17410 13930 19710 17520

7 6300 5300 9000 7700 12500 11200 16000 12800 18000 16000

5 4850 4080 6930 5930 9630 8630 12330 9860 16800 14930

2 4740 3990 6780 5800 9420 8440 12050 9640 15050 13380

0 4670 3930 6670 5710 9270 8310 11880 9500 11760 10450

-5 4510 3790 6440 5510 8940 8010 11450 9160 11760 10450

-7 4430 3730 6340 5420 8810 7890 11280 9020 11050 9820

-10 4090 3440 5860 5010 8130 7280 10410 8330 10130 9000

-15 3150 2650 4500 3850 6250 5600 8000 6400 8530 7580

DI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

CEILING MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (°C)

RAV-SM407CTP-E RAV-SM567CTP-E RAV-SM807CTP-E RAV-SM1107CTP-E RAV-SM1407CTP-E RAV-SM1607CTP-E

RAV-SM404ATP-E RAV-SM564ATP-E RAV-SM804ATP-E RAV-SM1104ATP-E RAV-SM1404ATP-E RAV-SM1603AT-E

15 6180 4820 7520 6330 10640 9100 14970 13410 19160 15330 21700 19290

10 5490 4310 6830 5750 9650 8260 13600 12190 17410 13930 19710 17520

7 5000 4000 6300 5300 9000 7700 12500 11200 16000 12800 18000 16000

5 4300 3040 4850 4080 6930 5930 9630 8630 12330 9860 16800 14930

2 4120 2890 4740 3990 6780 5800 9420 8440 12050 9640 15050 13380

0 4000 2800 4670 3930 6670 5710 9270 8310 11880 9500 11760 10450

-5 3710 2560 4510 3790 6440 5510 8940 8010 11450 9160 11760 10450

-7 3590 2470 4430 3730 6340 5420 8810 7890 11280 9020 11050 9820

-10 3310 2250 4090 3440 5860 5010 8130 7280 10410 8330 10130 9000

-15 2660 1730 3150 2650 4500 3850 6250 5600 8000 6400 8530 7580

SDI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

HIGH WALL MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (°C)

RAV-SM566KRT-E RAV-SM806KRT-E

RAV-SP564ATP-E RAV-SP804ATP-E

15 8800 6750 12790 9650

10 7990 6130 11610 8760

7 7300 5600 10600 8000

5 6800 5220 9880 7460

2 6130 4680 8860 6690

0 5550 3660 7570 5220

-5 5550 3660 7570 5220

-7 5220 3440 7130 4910

-10 4790 3150 6520 4500

-15 4020 2650 5490 3790



SDI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

4-WAY CASSETTE MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (°C)

RAV-SM564UTP-E RAV-SM804UTP-E RAV-SM1104UTP-E RAV-SM1404UTP-E

RAV-SP564ATP-E RAV-SP804ATP-E RAV-SP1104AT-E RAV-SP1404AT-E

15 9760 6750 13630 9650 15680 13510 19890 16880

10 8870 6130 12370 8760 14230 12260 18070 15330

7 8100 5600 11300 8000 13000 11200 16500 14000

5 7550 5220 10540 7460 12130 10450 15390 13060

2 6770 4680 9450 6690 10860 9360 13790 11700

0 5560 3660 8110 5220 10630 7310 11150 9140

-5 5560 3660 8110 5220 10630 7310 11150 9140

-7 5230 3440 7640 4910 10260 6880 10500 8600

-10 4790 3150 7000 4500 9380 6300 9610 7870

-15 4020 2650 5890 3790 7910 5310 8110 6640

SDI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

COMPACT CASSETTE MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (°C)

RAV-SM404MUT-E RAV-SM564MUT-E

RAV-SP404ATP-E RAV-SP564ATP-E

15 6030 4820 8930 6750

10 5480 4380 8110 6130

7 5000 4000 7400 5600

5 4660 3730 6900 5220

2 4180 3340 6180 4680

0 4080 2610 5630 3660

-5 4080 2610 5630 3660

-7 3990 2460 5290 3440

-10 3640 2250 4840 3150

-15 3090 1900 4070 2650

SDI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

SLIM DUCTED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (℃)

RAV-SM404SDT-E RAV-SM564SDT-E

RAV-SP404ATP-E RAV-SP564ATP-E

15 6030 4820 8920 6750

10 5480 4380 8100 6130

7 5000 4000 7400 5600

5 4660 3730 6900 5220

2 4180 3340 6180 4680

0 3970 2610 5510 3660

-5 3970 2610 5510 3660

-7 3750 2460 5180 3440

-10 3420 2250 4740 3150

-15 2900 1900 3990 2650



SDI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

DUCTED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (°C)

RAV-SM406BTP-E RAV-SM566BTP-E RAV-SM806BTP-E RAV-SM1106BTP-E RAV-SM1406BTP-E

RAV-SP404ATP-E RAV-SP564ATP-E RAV-SP804ATP-E RAV-SP1104AT-E RAV-SP1404AT-E

15 6030 4820 8920 6750 12790 9650 15680 13510 19900 16880

10 5480 4380 8100 6130 11610 8760 14240 12260 18070 15330

7 5000 4000 7400 5600 10600 8000 13000 11200 16500 14000

5 4700 3730 6900 5220 9880 7460 12220 10450 16500 13060

2 4400 3340 6180 4680 8860 6690 11180 9360 14190 11700

0 4220 2610 5630 3660 7580 5220 10660 7310 11360 9140

-5 4220 2610 5630 3660 7580 5220 10660 7310 11360 9140

-7 3990 2460 5290 3440 7130 4910 10040 6880 10700 8600

-10 3640 2250 4840 3150 6530 4500 9190 6300 9790 7870

-15 3080 1900 4070 2650 5500 3790 7740 5310 8260 6640

SDI HEATING CAPACITY TABLE

CEILING MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED MAXIMUM RATED

Outdoor
Temperature (℃)

RAV-SM567CTP-E RAV-SM807CTP-E RAV-SM1107CTP-E RAV-SM1407CTP-E

RAV-SP564ATP-E RAV-SP804ATP-E RAV-SP1104AT-E RAV-SP1404AT-E

15 8920 6750 12790 9650 15680 13510 19890 16880

10 8100 6130 11610 8760 14230 12260 18070 15330

7 7400 5600 10600 8000 13000 11200 16500 14000

5 6900 5220 9880 7460 12130 10450 15390 13060

2 6180 4680 8860 6690 10860 9360 13790 11700

0 5250 3660 8060 5220 10650 7310 11150 9140

-5 5250 3660 8060 5220 10650 7310 11150 9140

-7 4930 3440 7580 4910 10280 6880 10500 8600

-10 4510 3150 6940 4500 9400 6300 9400 7870

-15 3790 2650 5850 3790 7920 5310 7920 6640

For further information please contact our customer support team on 0870 843 0333, your local representative, your
supplier of products or email any enquiries to: - general.enquiries@toshiba-ac.com


